



Food datasheet

Declaration of compliance for EU-regulation 1935/2004/EU

Abena article number	1999906001-1999906006, Nitrile Gloves, Powder-Free, Blue Colour, Classic range.
Declaration of conformity	By declaration of conformity the manufacturer has guaranteed that the raw materials used for mentioned products are always of the same kind. Furthermore, the manufacturer guarantees that changes in raw materials and production methods will be informed to ABENA in due time before these changes come into force to enable the necessary tests according to 1935/2004/EU to be carried out.
Migration tests	<p>Total overall migration test is conducted according to 1935/2004/EU and B 80.30. EN1186:2002-07, EN 13130-1:2004-08</p> <p>Test conditions: 30 minutes at 40°C.</p> <p>Test Simulants: Acetic acid 3%, ethanol 10%, ethanol 50%, ethanol 95% and icooctane.</p> <p>A specific migration test has also been conducted for the Biocides, heavy metal, N-Nitrosamines, acrylonitrile and Butadiene, vinylcyclohexene, Cyanocyclohexene.</p>
Traceability	The products are labelled to enable a quick sorting and withdrawal. The traceability is adjusted to each product within raw materials, inner and outer packaging.
Good manufacturing practice (GMP)	The production facilities for the above-mentioned products comply with the regulations for good manufacturing practice (GMP) directive 2023/2006/EU.
Conclusion	<p>We guarantee with this statement that the above-mentioned products comply with the Danish declaration no. 681 and the EU regulations 1935/2004/EU and 2023/2006/EU, provided that the product are recommend for use as intended:</p> <p>- for all kinds of food at temperatures up to +40°C in 30 minutes.</p>